County

AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
AURORA
BEADLE
BEADLE
BEADLE
BEADLE
BENNETT
BON HOMME
BON HOMME
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROOKINGS
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BRULE

BRULE

BRULE
BUFFALO
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CHARLES MIX
CHARLES MIX
CHARLES MIX
CHARLES MIX
CHARLES MIX
CLARK

CLARK

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY

CLAY
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CODINGTON
CORSON
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER

South Dakota Licensed Abstracters as of 6.30.22 **Indicates Grandfathered Licensee**

Company Name
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
DAVISON COUNTY TITLE CO, INC DBA AURORA COUNTY LAND TITLE
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
DAVISON COUNTY TITLE CO, INC DBA AURORA COUNTY LAND TITLE
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
HURON TITLE COMPANY
HURON TITLE COMPANY
HURON TITLE COMPANY
HURON TITLE COMPANY
HOME ABSTRACT COMPANY
BON HOMME TITLE COMPANY
BON HOMME TITLE COMPANY
FDT, LLC DBA DAKOTA ABSTRACT & TITLE, CO.
BROOKINGS TITLE COMPANY
FDT, LLC DBA DAKOTA ABSTRACT & TITLE, CO.
FDT, LLC DBA DAKOTA ABSTRACT & TITLE, CO.
BROOKINGS TITLE COMPANY
FDT, LLC DBA DAKOTA ABSTRACT & TITLE, CO.
BROOKINGS TITLE COMPANY
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BRULE COUNTY ABSTRACT CO, INC
BRULE COUNTY ABSTRACT CO, INC
BRULE COUNTY ABSTRACT CO, INC
BUFFALO COUNTY ABSTRACT
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
CAMPBELL COUNTY ABST & TITLE CO
CAMPBELL COUNTY ABST & TITLE CO
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
ROSEBUD INFORMATION COMPANY
ROSEBUD INFORMATION COMPANY
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
ROSEBUD INFORMATION COMPANY
CLARK ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
CLARK ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CLAY CO ABSTR & TITLE COMPANY
CLAY CO ABSTR & TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CLAY CO ABSTR & TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- WATERTOWN
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- WATERTOWN
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- W
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- WATERTOWN
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- WATERTOWN
MIDWEST DEVELOPERS INC.DBA CODINGTON COUNTY TITLE
MIDWEST DEVELOPERS INC.DBA CODINGTON COUNTY TITLE
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA FIRST DAKOTA TITLE- WATERTOWN
CORSON COUNTY LAND & TITLE
SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY
SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY
SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY
SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

First Name
SHARON
CRYSTAL L
FAYE
DARCI
KRISTIE L
KATHY
KOOPER
TINA
JEANETTE
LARA
NANCY
LARRY
TINA
KATHLEEN
KARA
LOUISA K
KATIE
JOSHUA M
TRACI
BRIANNA
KOOPER
RACHAEL
DARLA S
ROBERTA
STEPHANIE
DAVID J
MARYALICE
DAVID J.
MICHELLE L
TRAVIS
CORALD
DAN
STEVEN
WANDA K
MARY BETH
ELLEN
CLAIRISSA
JUDY
KOOPER
CHAD
MARGY MARIE
DENNIS
MELISSA
MARGARET
CRAIG
BOBBI JO
KARA
JENNIFER
BRIANNA
NANCY
DENNIS
KARA
JENNIFER
PEGGY
JESSIE
ROCHELLE
BRIANNA
MARCIA M
JAMES W
KATHERINE A
ANGELA M
JOYCEF

Last Name
HEYING
HOFFMAN
KRIER
NEUGEBAUER
RAKE
SCHULDT
VELDHUISEN
DUTTENHOEFFER
GROMER
HINRICHER
WAGNER
LONG
GRAMKOW
JAEGER
FISCHBACH
KVALE
LAMBERTUS
REISETTER
RENKLY
TYLER
VELDHUISEN
FURMAN
NELSON
NICHOLS
KEYSER
LARSON
LARSON
LARSON
LANGE
MARTIN
MILLS
ROE
BERNDT
BERNDT
KOK
MARGHEIM
MARSHALL
MINER
VELDHUISEN
FJELLAND
PHELPS-ROPER
ANDERSON
BITTERMAN
CREW
DEVELDER
DONDELINGER
FISCHBACH
JAMMERTHAL
TYLER
AAS
ANDERSON
FISCHBACH
HOWARD
NAMKEN
PHILLIPS
STELLINGA
TYLER
SCHELL
ASHMORE
FELTMAN
SAUFLEY
SPEAR

Date Issued
01/11/1984
10/20/2005
12/20/1989
10/20/2016
02/11/2002
09/10/1980
11/06/2018
10/27/2014
08/31/2010
10/18/2017
01/04/1989
* %
06/23/2012
10/18/2017
06/09/2021
06/22/2016
10/27/2014
06/04/2004
02/16/2015
10/23/2009
11/06/2018
02/01/2022
03/22/2016
02/01/2022
06/18/2019

* %

06/10/1991

06/22/2016
06/14/2005
06/22/2016
06/14/2000
02/05/1992
10/09/1996
* %k
02/01/2005
02/06/2018
10/27/2014
11/06/2018
07/16/2012
07/01/2015
02/24/1989
10/24/2003
10/31/1983
01/31/2002
06/06/2001
06/09/2021
06/08/2006
10/23/2009
06/10/2003
02/24/1989
06/09/2021
10/21/2021
10/17/2007
02/01/2022
02/01/2022
10/23/2009
10/01/1981
01/03/2011
10/20/2016
10/10/2016
02/02/1995



County
CUSTER
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAVISON
DAY
DAY
DAY
DAY
DAY
DEUEL
DEUEL
DEUEL
DEUEL
DEUEL
DEUEL
DEWEY
DEWEY
DEWEY
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
EDMUNDS
EDMUNDS
EDMUNDS
FALL RIVER/OGALALA LAKOTA
FALL RIVER/OGALALA LAKOTA
FALL RIVER/OGALALA LAKOTA
FALL RIVER/OGALALA LAKOTA
FALL RIVER/OGALALA LAKOTA
FAULK
GRANT
GREGORY
GREGORY
GREGORY
GREGORY
GREGORY
HAAKON
HAAKON
HAMLIN
HAMLIN
HAMLIN
HAMLIN
HAMLIN
HAND
HAND
HANSON
HANSON
HANSON
HANSON
HANSON
HARDING
HARDING
HARDING
HARDING
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUTCHINSON
HYDE

South Dakota Licensed Abstracters as of 6.30.22 **Indicates Grandfathered Licensee**

Company Name
SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
DAVISON COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
DAVISON COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING CO DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
GRUE ABSTRACT COMPANY
GRUE ABSTRACT COMPANY
GRUE ABSTRACT COMPANY
GRUE ABSTRACT COMPANY
GRUE ABSTRACT COMPANY
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT

GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT CO.

GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA DEUEL COUNTY ABSTRACT
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA

BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA

BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE, INC

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE, INC

EDMUNDS COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY

EDMUNDS COUNTY LAND & TITLE CO

EDMUNDS COUNTY LAND & TITLE CO

SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

SOUTHERN HILLS TITLE COMPANY

FAULK COUNTY LAND & TITLE COMPANY

GRANT COUNTY ABST & TTITLE CO

GREGORY COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

ROSEBUD INFORMATION SERVICES

ROSEBUD INFORMATION SERVICES

GREGORY COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

ROSEBUD INFORMATION SERVICES

HAAKON COUNTY ABSTRACT CO

HAAKON COUNTY ABSTRACT CO

GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA MONTGOMERY TITLE COMPANY
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA MONTGOMERY TITLE COMPANY

GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA MONTGOMERY TITLE COMP

GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA MONTGOMERY TITLE COMPANY
GLACIAL LAKES TITLE, LLC DBA MONTGOMERY TITLE COMPANY

HAND COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, INC

HAND COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, INC
VERNON HOLDING DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
VERNON HOLDING DBA THE TITLE COMPANY
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.

BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.

BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.

BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.

HUGHES COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY
HUGHES COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY
HUGHES COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY
OPLINGER ABSTRACT &TITLE

BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA

First Name
LUKUS L
SHARON
CRYSTAL L
FAYE
DARCI
KRISTIE L
KATHY
KOOPER
NANCY
DENNIS
KARA
PEGGY
BRIANNA
NANCY
DENNIS
KARA
CHRISTINA
PEGGY
BRIANNA
STEPHANIE
JILL
HEATHER
DAWN B
CRAIG M
MICHAEL C
AMANDA
LESLIE
JAMES W
KATHERINE A
ANGELA M
JOYCEF
LUKUS L
LESLIE
SARA
JACK
ELLEN
CLAIRISSA
RACHELLE
KOOPER
SANDRA
JARI
NANCY
DENNIS
KARA
PEGGY
BRIANNA
NANCY J
AMBER
SHARON
FAYE
DARCI
KATHY
KOOPER
MICHELLE L
TRAVIS
CORALD
DAN
KOOPER
SHEILA B
KAREN
LINDA J
JILL

Last Name
WHITE
HEYING
HOFFMAN
KRIER
NEUGEBAUER
RAKE
SCHULDT
VELDHUISEN
AAS
ANDERSON
FISCHBACH
NAMKEN
TYLER
AAS
ANDERSON
FISCHBACH
MAGEDANZ
NAMKEN
TYLER
BENNIS
HEASLEY
STOESER
LAKE
PARKHURST
LARSON
LEWELLEN
MELIUS-JENSEN
ASHMORE
FELTMAN
SAUFLEY
SPEAR
WHITE
MELIUS-JENSEN
ANDERSON
GUNVORDAHL
MARGHEIM
MARSHALL
NORBERG
VELDHUISEN
HEATON
SPRY
AAS
ANDERSON
FISCHBACH
NAMKEN
TYLER
LEWELLEN
VANDERWERFF
HEYING
KRIER
NEUGEBAUER
SCHULDT
VELDHUISEN
LANGE
MARTIN
MILLS
ROE
VELDHUISEN
WALSH
WARD
OPLINGER
HEASLEY

Date Issued

12/02/2013
01/11/2984
10/20/2005
12/20/1989
10/20/2016
02/11/2002
09/10/1980
11/06/2018
06/10/2003
02/24/1989
06/09/2021
10/27/2007
10/23/2009
06/10/2003
02/24/1989
06/09/2021
02/16/2021
10/27/2007
10/23/2009
10/08/2019
06/20/2016
03/11/2019
10/23/2006
02/01/2000
11/25/2010
02/16/2021
10/06/2017
01/03/2011
10/20/2016
10/10/2016
02/02/1995
12/02/2013
10/06/2017
11/08/2018
11/12/1978
02/20/2002
02/06/2018
03/11/2019
11/06/2018
06/29/1989
10/21/2021
06/10/2003
02/24/1989
06/09/2021
10/17/2007
10/23/2009
02/01/2006
11/06/2018
01/11/1984
08/31/2010
10/20/2016
09/10/2980
11/06/2018
06/20/2016
06/14/2005
06/20/2016
06/14/2000
11/06/2018
06/30/2013
06/04/2004
10/07/1999
06/20/2016



County
HYDE
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JERAULD
JONES
KINGBURY
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LYMAN
LYMAN
LYMAN
LYMAN
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MCCOOK
MCCOOK
MCPHERSON
MCPHERSON
MEADE
MEADE
MEADE
MEADE
MEADE
MEADE
MEADE

South Dakota Licensed Abstracters as of 6.30.22 **Indicates Grandfathered Licensee**

Company Name
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
JACKSON COUNTY TITLE CO, INC
JACKSON COUNTY TITLE CO, INC
JERAULD COUNTY ABSTRACT CO
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
PURINTUN ABSTRACT & TITLE
LAKE COUNTY TITLE, LLC DBA WEBER ABSTRACT COMPANY
LAKE COUNTY ABSTRACT
LAKE COUNTY ABSTRACT
LAKE COUNTY TITLE, LLC DBA WEBER ABSTRACT COMPANY
LAKE COUNTY ABSTRACT
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
DAKOTA TITLE, LLC
DAKOTA TITLE, LLC
DAKOTA TITLE, LLC
DAKOTA TITLE, LLC
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
DAKOTA TITLE, LLC
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
TITLE SERVICES INC. OF SD DBA LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
LYMAN COUNTY TITLE
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
LYMAN COUNTY TITLE
LYMAN COUNTY TITLE
MARSHALL LAND & TITLE CO. INC
MARSHALL COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
MCCOOK COUNTY ABST & TITLE CO
MCCOOK COUNTY ABST & TITLE CO
MCPHERSON CO ABST & TITLE
MCPHERSON CO ABST & TITLE
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.

First Name
HEATHER
TAMMY
DAVID J
MARYALICE
MICHELLE
TAMMY
MARK J
TRACY
LOUISA
TRACI
KELLI
KOOPER
LAUREN
LINDAC
JODI
GREGORY N
LAUREN
KELLY JO
MARSHALLE
DAN
LACEY
LISA
KAYLEE
RUTHIE
KATHY
JEFFREY
LAUREN
KARA
SHIRLEY
LAURIE
BRIANNA
ANNELIESE
HEATHER
DENNIS
MICHAEL C
JANAE
MELISSA
BOBBI JO
LAUREN
DENISE
ELIZABETH M
AARON M
MICHAEL L
VICTORIA A
DONNA L
STEPHANIE
TAMMY
DAVID J
MARYALICE
ELIZABETH
SHANNON
PAT
TIM
STEVEN
WANDA K
MELANIE
APRIL
AMBER
KELLY JO
DAN
WAYNE
CORRIANNA

Last Name
STOESER
LANGENBAU
LARSON
LARSON
TONG
LANGENBAU
PURINTUN
FISCHER
KVALE
RENKLY
SCHOUWENBURG
VELDHUISEN
BEYERSDORF
BROWN
JOHANNSEN
LITTON
MILNE
PATTERSON
REAGLE
ROE
SCHWINDT
SCHWINDT
WEBB
WEIERS
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
EVANS
FISCHBACH
HANISCH
RUPE
TYLER
VAN BOCKERN
WHEELER
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
BAKKER
BITTERMAN
DONDELINGER
EVANS
ISHMAEL
PRICE
WILDS
WILDS
WILDS
WRIGHT
KEYSER
LANGENBAU
LARSON
LARSON
AADLAND
LEE
WEGENER
WEGENER
BERNDT
BERNDT
BARROWS
BERINGER
KINNEY
PATTERSON
ROE
ROE
ROSS

Date Issued
03/11/2019
10/16/2016
* %
06/10/1991
10/18/2017
10/16/2016
06/07/1989
06/01/1995
06/22/2016
02/16/2015
03/22/2016
11/06/2018
06/20/2016
06/27/2017
12/15/2016
02/01/2022
02/16/2021
03/31/2014
06/15/2022
06/01/1999
06/18/2019
10/01/2008
10/06/2017
06/01/1989
11/06/2018
02/01/2022
11/06/2018
06/09/2021
10/20/2016
06/15/2022
10/23/2009
06/15/2022
06/15/2022
02/24/1989
06/27/2017
10/25/2016
10/24/2003
06/06/2001
11/06/2018
05/31/1995
06/27/2017
07/01/2015
06/10/1978
06/12/1980
06/21/1989
06/18/2019
10/16/2016
* %
06/01/1991
06/12/1996
06/15/2022
06/02/1999
02/04/1999
02/05/1992
10/09/1996
06/05/2002
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
03/31/2014
06/14/2000
12/20/1989
10/21/2021



County
MEADE
MELLETTE
MELLETTE
MINER
MINER
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MINNEHAHA
MOODY
MOODY
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PENNINGTON
PERKINS
POTTER
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
SANBORN
SANBORN
SPINK
SPINK
SPINK
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
SULLY
SULLY
TRIPP/TODD
TRIPP/TODD
TURNER

South Dakota Licensed Abstracters as of 6.30.22 **Indicates Grandfathered Licensee**

Company Name
BLACK HILLS TITLE INC.
MELLETTE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
MELLETTE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
FIDELITY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO
FIDELITY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
LAND TITLE GUARANTY
GETTY ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
GETTY ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
GETTY ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
LAND TITLE GUARANTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
LAND TITLE GUARANTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LP
LAND TITLE GUARANTY
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
GETTY ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
TRI STATE TITLE, LLC DBA MOODY COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY
TRI STATE TITLE, LLC DBA MOODY COUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF SD
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
PENNINGTON TITLE COMPANY
PERKINS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, INC
POTTER COUNTY LAND & ABST CO
ROBERTS COUNTY TITLE CO INC
ROBERTS COUNTY TITLE CO INC
ROBERTS COUNTY TITLE CO INC
SANBORN COUNTY REALTY & TITLE
SANBORN COUNTY REALTY & TITLE
SPINK COUNTY ABST & TITLE INS, INC
SPINK COUNTY ABST & TITLE INS, INC
SPINK COUNTY ABST & TITLE INS, INC
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
TRIPP & TODD TITLE COMPANY
TRIPP & TODD TITLE COMPANY
TURNER COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

First Name

JILL
YVONJ
BRIAN L
KARIJO
TRISHA A
DENNIS
MICHAEL C
MARY
JOHN
MELISSA
MARIE
BOBBI JO
LAUREN
KARA
TUCKER
DENISE
JEANNE
TODD
ELIZABETH M
TERRI
BRIANNA
KOOPER
HEATHER
MICHAEL L
DONNA L
WILLIAM
KOOPER
KATHY
SHY A
TAMMY
JENIFER
JAMIE
PAULA
TUCKER
CHARLEY
JAN

JANIS
MITCH
CHRISTINE
CHERYL
TAYLOR
TERESA
GREGORY N
MARCI
MICHAEL
MADONNA
LAURIE
COLETTE
KARIJO
TRISHA A
CORRINE
MARGOT
GENA
KERRY
JILL

STACY
HEATHER
JILL
HEATHER
YVONJ
BRIAN L
CAROL JEAN

Last Name
STUMPF
BURTZ
KRAMER
CARLSON
PROTSCH
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
BERGQUIST
BILLION
BITTERMAN
DENOUDEN
DONDELINGER
EVANS
FISCHBACH
HANSEN
ISHMAEL
KELLER
MEIERHENRY
PRICE
RILEY
TYLER
VELDHUISEN
WHEELER
WILDS
WRIGHT
STITZ
VELDHUISEN
ANDERSON
BENTLEY
BODESON
EHMANN
FINK
HAMMOND
HANDCOCK
JONES
KIRCH
KNUTSON
LAFLEUR
MORAN
NANKIVEL
REBER
SCHOCK
WICK
SANDGREN
LARSON
ECKERT
HAGGERTY
HULL
CARLSON
PROTSCH
GILLETTE
GILLETTE
MASAT
BRANDENBURGER
HEASLEY
MARTINMAAS
STOESER
HEASLEY
STOESER
BURTZ
KRAMER
CREMER

Date Issued

10/21/2021
06/03/1998
02/06/1997
11/27/2012
11/30/2015
02/24/1989
06/27/2017
06/01/1995
06/15/2022
10/24/2003
03/31/2014
06/06/2001
11/06/2018
06/09/2021
06/15/2022
05/31/1995
06/01/2005
10/14/1994
06/27/2017
06/01/1989
10/23/2009
11/06/2018
06/15/2022
06/01/1978
06/21/1989
02/13/2017
11/06/2018
11/27/2012
11/30/2015
06/02/2002
02/16/2021
11/30/2015
01/04/1989
01/04/1989
02/05/1998
06/21/1998
06/09/1994
01/31/2002
02/16/2021
02/04/1999
02/16/2021
06/12/1996
06/07/1989
10/05/1995
11/25/2010
06/04/2004
06/18/2019
02/03/2004
11/27/2012
11/30/2015
02/01/1996
10/01/1996
10/01/1999
02/01/2022
06/22/2016
06/21/2021
03/11/2019
06/20/2016
03/11/2019
06/03/1998
02/06/1997
10/02/2000



County

TURNER
TURNER
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
WALWORTH
WALWORTH
WALWORTH
WALWORTH
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
YANKTON
ZIEBACH
ZIEBACH
ZIEBACH

South Dakota Licensed Abstracters as of 6.30.22 **Indicates Grandfathered Licensee**

Company Name
TURNER COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
TURNER COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION C
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA UNION COUNTY
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
YANKTON TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
YANKTON TITLE COMPANY
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
BANKWEST INC., DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC., DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA
BANKWEST INC., DBA TITLES OF DAKOTA

First Name

TODD
KOOPER
DENNIS
MICHAEL C
MELISSA
BOBBI JO
LAUREN
KARA
ELIZABETH
BRIANNA
STEPHANIE
JILL
TAMMY
MICA
NANCY
DENNIS
MICHAEL C
LYNN
MELISSA
BOBBI JO
LAUREN
KARA
ELIZABETH
BRIANNA
STEPHANIE
JILL
HEATHER

Last Name
MEIERHENRY
VELDHUISEN
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
BITTERMAN
DONDELINGER
EVANS
FISCHBACH
PRICE
TYLER
BENNIS
HEASLEY
LANGENBAU
MORTENSON
(FRAISER) HALL
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
BALTHIS
BITTERMAN
DONDELINGER
EVANS
FISCHBACH
PRICE
TYLER
BENNIS
HEASLEY
STOESER

Date Issued

10/14/1994
11/06/2018
02/24/1989
06/27/2017
10/24/2003
06/06/2001
11/06/2018
06/09/2021
06/27/2017
10/23/2009
10/08/2019
06/20/2016
10/16/2016
06/18/2019
10/01/1998
02/24/1989
06/27/2017
06/15/2022
10/24/2003
06/06/2001
11/06/2018
06/09/2021
06/27/2017
10/23/2019
10/08/2019
06/20/2016
03/11/2019



